Revised: 12/09/15
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2015 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
40 Amp Low Tq SCR
S4040xQx Series
S4040xQx Series
Description

7.01
AREA:  0.11 in 2
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
       TO-220 AB - (R Package)
       TO-263  (N Package)
®
MY
S4040RQ
56
DEVICE TYPE
S:  SCR
xx:  Lead Form Option
PACKAGE TYPE
R:  TO-220 (Non-isolated)
N:   TO-263 (D
CURRENT RATING
Lead Form Dimensions
40:  40A
VOLTAGE RATING
40:  400V
TURN-OFF TIME
S 4040 R
[blank]:  15μs
2 - Pak)
Q
2:   12μs
3:   5μs
LOW TURN OFF TIME TYPE
7
Revised: 12/09/15
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2015 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
40 Amp Low Tq SCR
S4040xQx Series
Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage
Gate Sensitivity Type Package
400V
S4040RQ X 15-35 Standard SCR TO-220AB
S4040NQ X 15-35 Standard SCR TO-263
S4040RQ2 X 30-45 Standard SCR TO-220AB
S4040NQ2 X 30-45 Standard SCR TO-263
S4040RQ3 X 38-65 Standard SCR TO-220AB
S4040NQ3 X 38-65 Standard SCR TO-263
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
S4040RQTP S4040RQ 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
S4040RQ2TP S4040RQ2 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
S4040RQ3TP S4040RQ3 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
S4040NQRP S4040NQ 1.6g Embossed Carrier 500
S4040NQ2RP S4040NQ2 1.6g Embossed Carrier 500
S4040NQ3RP S4040NQ3 1.6g Embossed Carrier 500
Reel Pack (RP) for TO-263 Embossed Carrier Specifications
Gate
Cathode
Anode
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945